900811262 11/02/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM850614

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PERRIN BERNARD SUPOWITZ, LLC		10/31/2023	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA
BRADY INDUSTRIES, LLC		10/31/2023	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA
SOUTH JERSEY PAPER PRODUCTS, LLC		10/31/2023	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY
COLE SUPPLY COMPANY, LLC		10/31/2023	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA
CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY, LLC		10/31/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
WAXIE'S ENTERPRISES, LLC		10/31/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
NORTH AMERICAN CORPORATION OF ILLINOIS, LLC		10/31/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
SOUTHEASTERN PAPER GROUP, LLC		10/31/2023	Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA
DAYCON PRODUCTS COMPANY, INC.		10/31/2023	Corporation: D.C.
SUPERIOR CHEMICAL, LLC		10/31/2023	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN
PENN JERSEY PAPER COMPANY, LLC		10/31/2023	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA
NEXT-GEN SUPPLY GROUP LLC		10/31/2023	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS
M.D. STETSON LLC		10/31/2023	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS
ENVOY SOLUTIONS, LLC		10/31/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
BIO-SHINE, LLC		10/31/2023	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY
GPMI, CO.		10/31/2023	Company: ARIZONA
SIGMA SUPPLY OF NORTH AMERICA LLC		10/31/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
SIGMA SUPPLY, INC.		10/31/2023	Corporation: ARKANSAS
KNIGHT MARKETING		10/31/2023	Limited Liability Company:

TRADEMARK

900811262 REEL: 008247 FRAME: 0003

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ENTERPRISES, LLC			NEW YORK
UNITED PACKAGING SUPPLY, LLC		10/31/2023	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA
BBC DISTRIBUTING LLC		10/31/2023	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN
PENNSYLVANIA PAPER & SUPPLY, LLC		10/31/2023	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLUE OWL CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Collateral Agent and Administrative Agent	
Street Address:	399 Park Avenue, 37th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10022	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 131

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6895952	INDIVIDUAL
Registration Number:	6895953	INDIVIDUAL
Registration Number:	6895947	INDIVIDUAL
Registration Number:	7049463	INDIVIDUAL
Registration Number:	6895930	INDIVIDUAL
Registration Number:	5254935	INDIVIDUAL FOODSERVICE
Registration Number:	5259860	IFS
Registration Number:	5236127	RECYCLUM
Registration Number:	4698915	BRADY
Registration Number:	7098221	BRADYIFS
Registration Number:	7098215	BRADYIFS
Registration Number:	6678182	SWEEPSCRUB
Serial Number:	90120735	INDIVIDUAL
Serial Number:	98132227	SOFTONE
Registration Number:	3611421	MISSION: EARTH
Registration Number:	3775867	MISSION: EARTH
Registration Number:	5474874	
Registration Number:	5474871	EMERALD OASIS
Registration Number:	5474862	MISSION
Registration Number:	6002076	MISSION
Registration Number:	6006706	MISSION: EARTH
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 008247 FRAME: 0004

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6002073	MISSION: EARTH
Registration Number:	6006707	
Registration Number:	6146297	SUPPLYITALL
Registration Number:	3560822	COLE
Registration Number:	6260272	ATLANTIC GROVE NORTH AMERICAN COMMERCIAL
Registration Number:	6304669	CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY
Registration Number:	6260270	INTEGRITY
Registration Number:	1750653	
Registration Number:	2946574	DURASTAR
Registration Number:	2949273	DURASTAR
Registration Number:	3241535	GPS
Registration Number:	2475746	GRAND TOUCH
Registration Number:	2583779	HOCUS POCUS
Registration Number:	4199043	KLEENLINE
Registration Number:	4206925	KLEENLINE
Registration Number:	5907811	SAC-VAL JANITORIAL SUPPLY
Registration Number:	5427876	INSTA GUARD
Registration Number:	1852151	SWIFTCLEAN
Registration Number:	1215420	SURTEC
Registration Number:	2460456	SOLUTION STATION
Registration Number:	5269268	WAXIE
Registration Number:	4684201	WAXIE
Registration Number:	4579647	WAXIE
Registration Number:	4584556	WAXIE
Registration Number:	3615856	WAXIE
Registration Number:	3615854	WAXIE
Registration Number:	3615855	WAXIE
Registration Number:	1578367	WAXIE
Registration Number:	1838311	WAXIE
Registration Number:	1812709	WAXIE
Registration Number:	1826811	WAXIE
Registration Number:	1811379	WAXIE
Registration Number:	1749076	WAXIE
Registration Number:	4580185	WEB@WORK
Registration Number:	4580204	WEB@WORK
Registration Number:	2315439	ASPEN
Registration Number:	3068188	ASPEN
Registration Number:	3619849	BRANDVISION

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1599519	CARLYLE
Registration Number:	5131313	NA NORTH AMERICAN
Registration Number:	3651650	NVISION
Registration Number:	4365927	PROCORE
Registration Number:	3403336	SPECTRUM SELECT
Registration Number:	3407043	SPECTRUM SELECT
Registration Number:	3403337	SPECTRUM SELECT
Registration Number:	4560767	TRIDENT
Registration Number:	3836966	LIGHTHOUSE
Registration Number:	3751366	SENESW
Registration Number:	5532848	SMART
Registration Number:	5441729	SMART
Registration Number:	5446136	SMART
Registration Number:	5441730	SMART
Registration Number:	6966575	SMART
Registration Number:	5441731	SMART
Registration Number:	5441732	SMART
Registration Number:	5532849	SMART
Registration Number:	5446137	SMART
Registration Number:	3751365	SOUTHEASTERN PAPER GROUP
Registration Number:	3720900	DAYCON PROCENTER
Registration Number:	3720928	DAYCON PROCENTER
Registration Number:	5080392	PERFECTO
Registration Number:	3812592	PROCENTER
Registration Number:	1368540	NORTH WOODS
Registration Number:	3735774	MARKET PRO
Registration Number:	3944518	MARKET PRO
Registration Number:	3803844	MARKETPRO
Registration Number:	6493498	POSATERIA BY PJP
Registration Number:	7183561	Q QUIPPLY
Registration Number:	7183521	QUIPPLY
Registration Number:	5961748	SURE COUNT QUALITY ASSURANCE
Registration Number:	7023202	SURE EARTH
Registration Number:	5041568	SURENAP
Registration Number:	5036937	SURESENSE
Registration Number:	5849545	
Registration Number:	4175306	EARTHMATE
Registration Number:	2260174	SIMPLEX

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5437560	SQUEEZE 'N' POUR
Registration Number:	3559970	PRODUCT CENTRAL
Registration Number:	3556342	M.D. STETSON
Registration Number:	3563442	S
Registration Number:	4221609	BIOSHINE
Registration Number:	5765699	WIPER TECH
Registration Number:	5759519	PREMIUM SHINE
Registration Number:	5476999	PHANTOM
Registration Number:	5334033	RAIN SLAYER
Registration Number:	5394559	FOUR PEAKS AUTO CARE
Registration Number:	4222016	PIRANHA
Registration Number:	4234190	
Registration Number:	6742513	MILLENNIUM WRAP PLUS
Registration Number:	7010582	MR. STICKY
Registration Number:	6094940	SIGMA SUPPLY OF NORTH AMERICA
Registration Number:	2182074	STRAN-FLEX
Registration Number:	5194217	PATRIOT
Registration Number:	5076384	BRIX SODA CO PURE CANE SUGAR
Registration Number:	6893198	PPS
Registration Number:	6893197	
Registration Number:	6893142	PPS PENNSYLVANIA PAPER & SUPPLY SIMPLIFI
Registration Number:	6893140	PPS
Registration Number:	2849680	FOUR PEAKS
Serial Number:	97122529	KLEENLINE
Serial Number:	97375637	KLEENLINE
Serial Number:	97975461	KLEENLINE
Serial Number:	97815595	SMART
Serial Number:	90618587	ENVOY SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	90619270	ENVOY SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	90537968	GERMA CLEAN
Serial Number:	90154351	GERMACLEAN
Serial Number:	90154379	GERMA-CLEAN
Serial Number:	97220518	SIGMA DIRECT
Serial Number:	97257261	SIGMA ONLINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028357586

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028357500

Email: dcip@milbank.com **Correspondent Name:** Javier J. Ramos, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1850 K Street, NW, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Milbank, LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42845.00074
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Javier J. Ramos
SIGNATURE:	/Javier J. Ramos/
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2023

Total Attachments: 22

source=5.1. Raider - Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page1.tif source=5.1. Raider - Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page2.tif source=5.1. Raider - Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page3.tif source=5.1. Raider - Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page4.tif source=5.1. Raider - Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page5.tif source=5.1. Raider - Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page6.tif source=5.1. Raider - Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page7.tif source=5.1. Raider - Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page8.tif source=5.1. Raider - Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page9.tif source=5.1. Raider - Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page10.tif source=5.1. Raider - Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page11.tif source=5.1. Raider - Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page12.tif source=5.1. Raider - Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page13.tif source=5.1. Raider - Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page14.tif source=5.1. Raider - Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page15.tif source=5.1. Raider - Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page16.tif source=5.1. Raider - Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page17.tif source=5.1. Raider - Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page18.tif source=5.1. Raider - Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page19.tif source=5.1. Raider - Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page20.tif source=5.1. Raider - Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page21.tif source=5.1. Raider - Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks [Executed]#page22.tif

NOTICE AND CONFIRMATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

NOTICE AND CONFIRMATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (the "Agreement"), dated as of October 31, 2023, made by each of the entities listed on Schedule I hereto, each having a principal place of business listed on Schedule I hereto (each a "Grantor"), in favor of BLUE OWL CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Maryland corporation, having a principal place of business at 399 Park Avenue, 37th Floor, New York, NY 10022, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"). Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Agreement, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Credit Agreement and the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement (as defined below), as applicable.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of October 31, 2023 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among BradyIFS Holdings, LLC (formerly known as Individual FoodService Holdings, LLC), a Delaware limited liability company (the "Borrower"), the Collateral Agent, the several banks and other financial institutions from time to time parties thereto (collectively, the "Lenders"), Blue Owl Capital Corporation, as administrative agent for the Lenders, the Lenders have severally agreed to make Loans and other extensions of credit (collectively, the "Loans") to the Borrower upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Borrower and certain Subsidiaries of the Borrower have executed and delivered a Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of October 31, 2023 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guarantee and Collateral Agreement"), in favor of the Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, each Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of its Intellectual Property, including the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, each Grantor has duly authorized the execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in order to induce the Lenders to make the Loans and other financial accommodations to the Borrower pursuant to the Credit Agreement, each Grantor agrees, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest</u>. Each Grantor hereby confirms that, subject to existing licenses to use the Trademarks granted by such Grantor in the ordinary course of its business, pursuant to the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement it granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of the Trademarks of such Grantor (including, without limitation, those items listed on <u>Schedule II</u> hereto), including any and all goodwill relating to the same, and to the extent not otherwise included, all Proceeds and products of any and all of the Trademarks, as collateral security for the prompt and complete

1

payment and performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Obligations of the Borrower, except that no security interest is or will be granted pursuant hereto in any right, title or interest of such Grantor under or in any Trademark License for so long as, and to the extent that, the granting of such a security interest pursuant hereto would result in a breach, default or termination of such Trademark License.

SECTION 2. <u>Purpose</u>. This Agreement has been executed and delivered by each Grantor for the purpose of recording the grant of security interest with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. This Agreement is expressly subject to the terms and conditions of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement. The Guarantee and Collateral Agreement (and all rights and remedies of the Secured Parties thereunder) shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms.

SECTION 3. <u>Acknowledgment</u>. Each Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Secured Parties with respect to the security interest in the Trademarks are more fully set forth in the Credit Agreement and the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the terms and provisions of which (including the remedies provided for therein) are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event of a conflict between this Agreement and the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, the provisions of the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement shall prevail.

SECTION 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same instrument.

* * *

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its representative thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

PERRIN BERNARD SUPOWITZ, LLC

By	:	.De	
	Name:	Nigel Kershaw	
	Title:	Authorized Person	

BRADY INDUSTRIES, LLC

By:	De-
	Nigel Kershaw Authorized Person

SOUTH JERSEY PAPER PRODUCTS, LLC

By:	sv:	
•		Nigel Kershaw Authorized Person

COLE SUPPLY COMPANY, LLC

By:	· Den	
·	Name: Nigel Kershaw	
	Title: Authorized Person	

CENTRAL SANITARY SUPPLY, LLC

By:	De-
	Name: Nigel Kershaw Title: Authorized Person
WA	XIE'S ENTERPRISES, LLC
By:	
	Name: Nigel Kershaw Title: Authorized Person
	RTH AMERICAN CORPORATION OF INOIS, LLC
Ву:	Name: Nigel Kershaw Title: Authorized Person
SO	UTHEASTERN PAPER GROUP, LLC
By:	
	Name: Nigel Kershaw Title: Authorized Person
DA	YCON PRODUCTS COMPANY, INC.
Bv.	J.

Name: Nigel Kershaw
Title: Authorized Person

SUPERIOR CHEMICAL, LLC

By: Name: Nigel Kershaw Title: Authorized Person

PENN JERSEY PAPER COMPANY, LLC

By: Name: Nigel Kershaw

Title: Authorized Person

NEXT-GEN SUPPLY GROUP LLC

By: Envoy Solutions, LLC, its managing member

By:

Name: Nigel Kershaw Title: Authorized Person

M.D. STETSON LLC

By: Next-Gen Supply Group LLC, its managing member

By:

Name: Nigel Kershaw Title: Authorized Person

ENVOY SOLUTIONS, LLC

By:

Name: Nigel Kershaw Title: Authorized Person

BIO-SHINE, LLC

By:	1.0		
•	Name:	Nigel Kershaw	
	Title:	Authorized Person	

GPMI, CO.

By:		Q-
	Name:	Nigel Kershaw
	Title:	Authorized Person

SIGMA SUPPLY OF NORTH AMERICA LLC

By:		Q-	
•	Name:	Nigel Kershaw	
	Title:	Authorized Person	

SIGMA SUPPLY, INC.

By:		(D)	
•	Name:	Nigel Kershaw	
	Title:	Authorized Person	

KNIGHT MARKETING ENTERPRISES, LLC

By:		g-
-	Name:	Nigel Kershaw
	Title	Authorized Person

UNITED PACKAGING SUPPLY, LLC

Ву:

Name: Nigel Kershaw Title: Authorized Person

BBC DISTRIBUTING LLC

Ву: _____

Name: Nigel Kershaw Title: Authorized Person

PENNSYLVANIA PAPER & SUPPLY, LLC

Ву: _____

Name: Nigel Kershaw Title: Authorized Person Acknowledged and Agreed to as of the date hereof by:

BLUE OWL CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Collateral Agent and Administrative Agent

By: Blue Owl Credit Advisors LLC, its Investment Advisor

By: MMehle

Name: Meenal Mehta Title: Authorized Signatory

REEL: 008247 FRAME: 0016

SCHEDULE I

$\underline{\mathsf{GRANTORS}}$

Grantor	Principal Place of Business
Perrin Bernard Supowitz, LLC	5496 Lindbergh Lane, Bell CA, 90201
Brady Industries, LLC	7055 Lindell Rd. Las Vegas, NV 89118
South Jersey Paper Products, LLC	2400 Industrial Way, Vineland, NJ 08360
Cole Supply Company, LLC	2750 Maxwell Way, Fairfield, CA 94534
Central Sanitary supply, LLC	416 N. Ninth St. Modesto, CA 95350
Waxie's Enterprises, LLC	9353 Waxie Way San Diego, CA 92193
North American Corporation of Illinois, LLC	2101 Claire Ct., Glenview, IL 60025
Southeastern Paper Group, LLC	Southeastern Paper Group, LLC
Daycon Products Company, Inc.	16001 Trade Zone Ave., Upper Marlboro, MD 20774
Superior Chemical, LLC	4415 S. TAYLOR DRIVE SHEBOYGAN, WI 53081
Penn Jersey Paper Company, LLC	9355 Blue Grass Road Philadelphia, PA 19114
Next-Gen Supply Group LLC	11 Norfolk Street, Mansfield, MA 02048

1009508365v5

M.D. Stetson LLC	11 Norfolk Street, Mansfield, MA 02048
Envoy Solutions, LLC	2101 Claire Ct., Glenview, IL 60025
Bio-Shine, LLC	10 Industrial Road Carlstadt, NJ 07072
GPMI CO.	196 S McQueen Rd., Gilbert, AZ 93130
Sigma Supply of North America LLC	824 Mid America Blvd Hot Springs, AR 71913
Sigma Supply, Inc.	824 Mid America Blvd Hot Springs, AR 71913
Knight Marketing Enterprises, LLC	46-50 54th Ave Maspeth, NY 11378
United Packaging Supply, LLC	2151 Green Lane - Levittown, PA 19057
BBC Distributing LLC	1601 Steele Ave SW Grand Rapids, MI 49507
Pennsylvania Paper & Supply, LLC	215 Vine St Scranton, PA 18501

SCHEDULE II

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Registered Owner	Mark	Application	Registration	Registration
-		Number	Number	Date
Perrin Bernard Supowitz, LLC	INDIVIDUAL	90120674	6895952	November 8, 2022
Perrin Bernard Supowitz, LLC	INDIVIDUAL	90120687	6895953	November 8, 2022
Perrin Bernard Supowitz, LLC	INDIVIDUAL	90118253	6895947	November 8, 2022
Perrin Bernard Supowitz, LLC	INDIVIDUAL	90118271	7049463	May 9, 2023
Perrin Bernard Supowitz, LLC	INDIVIDUAL	90107104	6895930	November 8, 2022
Perrin Bernard Supowitz, LLC	INDIVIDUAL	90120735	N/A	N/A
Perrin Bernard Supowitz, LLC	INDIVIDUAL FOODSERVICE	87/246,426	5,254,935	August 1, 2017
Perrin Bernard Supowitz, LLC	CIFS	87/261,565	5,259,860	August 8, 2017
Perrin Bernard Supowitz, LLC	RECYCLUM	87/246,425	5,236,127	July 4, 2017
Brady Industries, LLC	BRADY	86321468	4,698,915	March 10, 2015
Brady Industries, LLC	Brady N°S	97419081	7098221	July 4, 2023
Brady Industries, LLC	BradyIFS	97419049	7098215	July 4, 2023
Brady Industries, LLC	SWEEPSCRUB	90636070	6678182	March 22, 2022
Brady Industries, LLC	SOFTONE	98132227	N/A	August 14, 2023
Brady Industries, LLC	Mission: Earth	77484458	3,611,421	April 28, 2009
Brady Industries, LLC	Mission: Earth	77640950	3,775,867	April 13, 2010

1009508365v5

Brady Industries, LLC	Planet Graphic	87647300	5,474,874	May 22, 2018
Brady Industries, LLC	Emerald Oasis	87647255	5,474,871	May 22, 2018
Brady Industries, LLC	Mission	87646996	5,474,862	May 22, 2018
Brady Industries, LLC	Mission	88571114	6,002,076	March 3, 2020
Brady Industries, LLC	Mission: Earth	88571090	6,006,706	March 10, 2020
Brady Industries, LLC	Mission: Earth	88571072	6,002,073	March 3, 2020
Brady Industries, LLC	Planet Graphic	88571100	6,006,707	March 10, 2020
South Jersey Paper Products, LLC	SUPPLYITALL	88779556	6,146,297	September 8, 2020
Cole Supply Company	COLE	77490111	3560822	January 13, 2009
Central Sanitary Supply, LLC	Atlantic Grove North American Commercial Business	90016113	6260272	February 2, 2021
Central Sanitary Supply, LLC	Central Sanitary Supply	90016052	6304669	March 30, 2021
Central Sanitary Supply, LLC	Integrity	90016074	6260270	February 2, 2021
Waxie's Enterprises, LLC	53	74276736	1750653	February 2, 1993
Waxie's Enterprises, LLC	DURASTAR	76534317	2946574	May 3, 2005
Waxie's Enterprises, LLC	DURASTAR	76542177	2949273	May 10, 2005
Waxie's Enterprises, LLC	GPS GPS	78767832	3241535	May 15, 2007
Waxie's Enterprises, LLC	GRAND TOUCH	76095497	2475746	August 7, 2001
Waxie's Enterprises, LLC	HOCUS POCUS	76274630	2583779	June 18, 2002
Waxie's Enterprises, LLC	KLEENLINE KLEENLINE	97122529	N/A	N/A
Waxie's Enterprises, LLC	KLEENLINE KLEENLINE	97375637	N/A	N/A
Waxie's Enterprises, LLC	KLEENLINE KLEENLINE	97975461	N/A	N/A
Waxie's Enterprises, LLC	KLEENLINE KLEENLINE	85086712	4199043	August 28, 2012
Waxie's Enterprises, LLC	KLEENLINE KLEENLINE	85258721	4206925	September 11, 2012
Waxie's Enterprises, LLC	SAC-VAL JANITORIAL SUPPLY NSG NN. ASSERBLING AND PLY	88404360	5907811	November 11, 2019
Waxie's Enterprises, LLC	INSTA GUARD INSTA GUARD	87572796	5427876	March 20, 2018

Waxie's Enterprises, LLC	SWIFTCLEAN	74452079	1852151	September 6, 1994
Waxie's Enterprises, LLC	SURTEC SURTEC	73218970	1215420	November 9, 1982
Waxie's Enterprises, LLC	SOLUTION STATION	75842787	2460456	June 12, 2001
Waxie's Enterprises, LLC	WAXIE WAXIE	87160145	5269268	August 22, 2017
Waxie's Enterprises, LLC	WAXIE and Design	86294224	4684201	February 10, 2015
Waxie's Enterprises, LLC	WAXIE and Design	86143708	4579647	August 5, 2014
Waxie's Enterprises, LLC	WAXIE and Design	86202486	4584556	August 12, 2014
Waxie's Enterprises, LLC	WAXIE and Design	77583647	3615856	May 5, 2009
Waxie's Enterprises, LLC	WAXIE and Design	77583634	3615854	May 5, 2009
Waxie's Enterprises, LLC	WAXIE and Design	77583643	3615855	May 5, 2009
Waxie's Enterprises, LLC	WAXIE and Design	73802702	1578367	January 16, 1990
Waxie's Enterprises, LLC	WAXIE and Design	74274440	1838311	May 31, 1994
Waxie's Enterprises, LLC	WAXIE and Design	74274443	1812709	December 21, 1993
Waxie's Enterprises, LLC	WAXIE and Design	74274444	1826811	March 15, 1994
Waxie's Enterprises, LLC	WAXIE and Design	74274445	1811379	December 14, 1993
Waxie's Enterprises, LLC	WAXIE and Design	74276737	1749076	January 26, 1993
Waxie's Enterprises, LLC	WEB@WORK WEB@WORK	86185687	4580185	August 5, 2014
Waxie's Enterprises, LLC	WEB@WORK WEB@WORK	86194697	4580204	August 5, 2014
North American Corporation of Illinois, LLC	ASPEN	75441102	2315439	February 8, 2000
North American Corporation of Illinois, LLC	ASPEN (Stylized)	78595081	3068188	March 14, 2006

North American Corporation of Illinois, LLC	BRANDVISION BRANDVISION	77100065	3619849	May 12, 2009
North American Corporation of Illinois, LLC	CARLYLE	73733897	1599519	June 5, 1990
North American Corporation of Illinois, LLC	NA North American and Design	86823317	5131313	January 31, 2017
North American Corporation of Illinois, LLC	NVISION NVISION	77100039	3651650	July 7, 2009
North American Corporation of Illinois, LLC	PROCORE PROCORE	85666023	4365927	July 9, 2013
North American Corporation of Illinois, LLC	SPECTRUM SELECT and Design	78826017	3403336	March 25, 2008
North American Corporation of Illinois, LLC	SPECTRUM SELECT and Design	78826023	3407043	April 1, 2008
North American Corporation of Illinois, LLC	SPECTRUM SELECT and Design SPECTRUM SPECTRUM	78826103	3403337	March 25, 2008

North American Corporation of Illinois, LLC	TRIDENT TRIDENT	85644569	4560767	July 1, 2014
Southeastern Paper Group, LLC	LIGHTHOUSE LIGHTHOUSE	77834970	3836966	August 24, 2010
Southeastern Paper Group, LLC	SE N E S W and Design	77667334	3751366	February 23, 2010
	(SMART)			
Southeastern Paper Group, LLC	SMART	97815595	N/A	N/A
Southeastern Paper Group, LLC	SMART SMART	87392349	5532848	August 7, 2018
Southeastern Paper Group, LLC	SMART SMART	87392359	5441729	April 10, 2018
Southeastern Paper Group, LLC	SMART SMART	87392366	5446136	April 17, 2018

Southeastern Paper Group, LLC	SMART SMART	87392376	5441730	April 10, 2018
Southeastern Paper Group, LLC	SMART (Stylized)	90780154	6966575	January 31, 2023
Southeastern Paper Group, LLC	SMART and Design	87392452	5441731	April 10, 2018
Southeastern Paper Group, LLC	SMART and Design	87392475	5441732	April 10, 2018
Southeastern Paper Group, LLC	SMART and Design	87392483	5532849	August 7, 2018
Southeastern Paper Group, LLC	SMART and Design	87392465	5446137	April 17, 2018
Southeastern Paper Group, LLC	SOUTHERN PAPER GROUP	77667316	3751365	February 23, 2010
Daycon Products Company, Inc.	DAYCON PROCENTER DAYCON PROVINCES	77602875	3720900	December 8, 2009
Daycon Products Company, Inc.	DAYCON PROCENER and Design	77605836	3720928	December 8, 2009

Daycon Products Company, Inc.	PERFECTO Perfecto	86721596	5080392	November 15, 2016
Daycon Products Company, Inc.	PROCENTER ProCenter	77602947	3812592	July 6, 2010
Superior Chemical, LLC	NORTH WOODS	73513492	1368540	November 5, 1985
Penn Jersey Paper Company, LLC	MARKET PRO MARKET PRO	77531462	3735774	January 12, 2010
Penn Jersey Paper Company, LLC	MARKET PRO MARKET PRO	77184794	3944518	April 12, 2011
Penn Jersey Paper Company, LLC	MARKET PRO MARKET PRO	77531491	3803844	June 15, 2010
Penn Jersey Paper Company, LLC	POSATERIA BY PJP POSATERIA BY PJP	87383093	6493498	September 21, 2021
Penn Jersey Paper Company, LLC	Q QUIPPLY and Design	90684913	7183561	October 3, 2023
Penn Jersey Paper Company, LLC	QUIPPLY	90624082	7183521	October 3, 2023

Penn Jersey Paper Company, LLC	SURE COUNT QUALITY ASSURANCE and Design	86822419	5961748	January 14, 2020
Penn Jersey Paper Company, LLC	SURE EARTH SURE EARTH	97291714	7023202	April 11, 2023
Penn Jersey Paper Company, LLC	SURENAP SURENAP	86220235	5041568	September 13, 2016
Penn Jersey Paper Company, LLC	SURESENSE SURESENSE	86220231	5036937	September 6, 2016
Next-Gen Supply Group, LLC	Design Only	88262459	5849545	September 3, 2019
Next-Gen Supply Group, LLC	EARTHMATE EARTHMATE	85477606	4175306	July 17, 2012
Next-Gen Supply Group, LLC	SIMPLEX	75090792	2260174	July 13, 1999
Next-Gen Supply Group, LLC	SQUEEZE 'N' POUR Squeeze 'N' Pour	87594021	5437560	April 3, 2018
M.D. Stetson, LLC	PRODUCT CENTRAL PRODUCT CENTRAL	77379686	3559970	January 13, 2009

M.D. Stetson, LLC	M.D. STETSON M.D. STETSON	77379732	3556342	January 6, 2009
M.D. Stetson, LLC	M.D. STETSON	77379773	3563442	January 20, 2009
Envoy Solutions, LLC	ENVOY SOLUTIONS TOVOY SOLUTIONS	90618587	N/A	N/A
Envoy Solutions, LLC	ENVOY SOLUTIONS TO SOLUTIONS	90619270	N/A	N/A
Bio-Shine, LLC	BIOSHINE	85556699	4221609	N/A
GPMI, Co.	Germa Clean	90537968	N/A	N/A
GPMI, Co.	Germa Clean GERMACLEAN	90154351	N/A	N/A
GPMI, Co.	Germa Clean GERMACLEAN	90154379	N/A	N/A
GPMI, Co.	WIPER TECH WIPER TECH	88073887	5765699	May 28, 2019

GPMI, Co.	PREMIUM SHINE PREMIUM SHINE	87685974	5759519	May 21, 2019
GPMI, Co.	PHANTOM PHANTOM	87451187	5476999	May 22, 2018
GPMI, Co.	RAIN SLAYER RAIN SLAYER	87399799	5334033	November 14, 2017
GPMI, Co.	FOUR PEAKS AUTO CARE	87399836	5394559	February 6, 2018
Bio-Shine, LLC	PIRANHA PIRANHA	85601328	4222016	October 9, 2012
Bio-Shine, LLC	Design Only	85610519	4234190	October 30, 2012
Sigma Supply of North America, LLC	MILLENNIUM WRAP PLUS Millensum Wrsp Plus	90482781	6742513	May 31, 2022
Sigma Supply of North America, LLC	MR. STICKY MR. STICKY	97269144	7010582	March 28, 2023
Sigma Supply of North America, LLC	SIGMA DIRECT Sigma Direct	97220518	N/A	N/A

Sigma Supply of North America, LLC	SIGMA ONLINE Sigma Online	97257261	N/A	N/A
Sigma Supply of North America, LLC	SIGMA SUPPLY OF NORTH AMERICA Signus Supply of North America	88715192	6094940	July 7, 2020
Sigma Supply Inc.	STRAN-FLEX	75278573	2182074	August 18, 1998
United Packaging Supply, LLC	PATRIOT PATRIOT	86947458	5194217	May 2, 2017
BBC Distributing, LLC	BRIX SODA CO PURE CANE SUGAR and Design	86758844	5076384	November 8, 2016
Pennsylvania Paper & Supply, LLC	PPS and Design PPS	97056209	6893198	November 8, 2022
Pennsylvania Paper & Supply, LLC	\$`PPS	97056134	6893197	November 8, 2022
Pennsylvania Paper & Supply, LLC	PPS PENNSYLVAN IA PAPER & SUPPLY SIMPLIFIED BUSINESS SOLUTIONS. and Design	97052351	6893142	November 8, 2022

Pennsylvania Paper & Supply, LLC	PPS	97052256	6893140	November 8, 2022
GPMI, Co.	FOUR PEAKS	78203217	2849680	June 1, 2004

Sch. II - 12

RECORDED: 11/02/2023